This Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date and shall continue until January 31, 2027, unless earlier terminated as provided 
in this Agreement.   

ARTICLE 3. COMPENSATION 

(a) Fees. City shall pay Consultant the following compensation: 

Three thousand three hundred dollars ($3,300.00) per month, not to exceed the limit as defined by the Retirement Systems of Alabama 
(forty thousand dollars ($40,000) for 2026). 

(b) Invoices.  Consultant shall invoice the City monthly. 

(c) Expenses. Consultant shall be reimbursed for reasonable, pre-approved out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with the